1 IN5880/710, IN5880/711, IP5880/711 / 15.01.08 e
	 Monitoring Technique
	 Insulation Monitor
	 IN 5880/710, IN 5880/711, IP5880/711	 varimeter
•	 According to IEC/EN 60 255, DIN VDE 0435-303, IEC/EN 61 557
•	 For rooms used for medical purposes
	 according to IEC 60364-7-710, DIN VDE 0100-710
•	 For three-phase and A.C. power systems with 0 … 500 V

•	 Overall width:	 52.5 mm
•	 Adjustable alarm value RAL:	 50 ... 500 kΩ
	 Ordering example
IN 5880.12/710	 AC 220 ... 240 V	 50 ... 500 kΩ
			   Alarm value
			   Auxiliary voltage
								        Type
	 Variant
IN 5880/711:	 with 11-stage LED chain for indication
	 of the current insulation value
IP 5880/711:	 with 11-stage LED chain for indication
	 of the current insulation value,
	 in addition with connection for
	 test and indicator panel UP 5862
	 Connection examples
PE
L2
L1
PT
IN5880/710, IN5880/711
LT1
Br. or
LT extern
PE PE'
LT2 11 12 14 21 22 24
M9063_a
*2)
PT
extern
A1L L' A2
UH
*1)
UN
single phase IT mains
AC 10...1000Hz 0...500V
Monitoring of a single phase IT power system
*1)	 The auxiliary voltage UH (A1 – A2) can also be drawn from the
	 power system to be monitored. However, the voltage range of the
	 auxiliary voltage must be taken into consideration.
*2)	 With jumper LT1 – LT2:	 No storing of error message
				    (hysteresis behavior)
	 With jumper LT1 – LT2:	 Storing of error message; can be deleted
				    by pressing the Delete (Reset) key LT
PE
L2
L1
PT
IP5880/711
UP5862
LT1
PE PE'
LT2 11 12 14 21 22 24 X1 X2 X5
X1 X2 X5 PT1 PT2
PE PT
test and indicator panel
M9289
*2)
A1L L' A2
UH
*1)
UN
Br. or
LT extern
PT
extern
single phase IT mains
AC 10...1000Hz 0...500V
	 Connection example
L1